Energy  for Westcoast relating to Union Gas, Pacific Northern, and PJP (not
   taking  into  account the assumption of a proportionate amount of Westcoast
   debt) represents approximately 3% of the value of the equity of Duke Energy
   (2%  for  Union Gas, less than 1% for Pacific Northern and less than 1% for
   PJP). As indicated in Exhibit H, this information is based on an allocation
   of the total purchase price based on the book value of these companies.(13)
   Including  a  proportionate  amount  of  the  assumed  Westcoast  debt, the
   acquisition  of  Union  Gas,  Pacific  Northern,  and  PJP  represents
   approximately  6%  of  the current market capitalization of Duke Energy (5%
   for Union Gas, less than 1% for Pacific Northern and less than 1% for PJP).

   (14)   The  tables  below show the capitalization of Duke Energy and
Westcoast  (including  its  interests in the Non-U.S. Utilities) as of September
30, 2001, December 31, 2000, and December 31, 1999, respectively, as well as the
anticipated  pro forma capitalization of Duke Energy post-Acquisition, according
to  U.S.  GAAP.

   DUKE ENERGY

BALANCE SHEET DATA   9/30/01  12/31/00  12/31/99

Total Assets   50,463   58,176   33,409
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: DUKE ENERGY CORP - Form U-1/A

8

Capitalization
   Notes Payable and Commercial Paper   951   1,826   267
   Long-Term Debt (including current portion)(a)   12,390   11,489   9,198
   Guaranteed Preferred Beneficial Interests
   in Subordinated Notes of DEC or Subsidiaries   1,407   1,406   1,404
   Preferred and Preference Stock   247   247   280
   Minority Interest   2,528   2,435   1,200

----------------
13   These  calculations  are based on data for Westcoast's most recent fiscal
year  end,  December  31,  2001.

   7

   Total Common Stock Equity   12,501   10,056   8,998
   -------  --------  --------
Total Capitalization   30,024   27,459   21,347

   WESTCOAST (U.S. DOLLAR/CANADIAN GAAP)

BALANCE SHEET DATA   9/30/01  12/31/00  12/31/99

Total Assets   9,345   10,088   8,156
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Capitalization
   Notes Payable   371   556   539
   Long-Term Debt (including current portion)   3,936   4,121   4,066
   Guaranteed Preferred Beneficial Interests in
   Subordinated Notes of DEC or Subsidiaries   -   -   -
   Preferred and Preference Stock   548   577   599
   Minority Interest   108   111   115
   Total Common Stock Equity   1,925   1,843   1,659
   -------  --------  --------
Total Capitalization   6,889   7,208   6,979

   PRO FORMA
BALANCE SHEET DATA   9/30/01

Total Assets   62,224
-----------------------------------------------------------
Capitalization
   Notes Payable and Commercial Paper   1,012
   Long-Term Debt (including current portion)(b)   18,783
   Guaranteed Preferred Beneficial Interests in
   Subordinated Notes of DEC or Subsidiaries   1,407
   Preferred and Preference Stock   247
   Minority Interest   3,325
   Total Common Stock Equity   14,108